
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3567
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2002
CHANGE IN PROTOCOL POLICY
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have recently taken a decision to change the foreign office`s protocol policy; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

a ) No sir. Protocol norms are reviewed from time to time and necessary adjustments are made to see that our norms remain in consonance with international practice.

b) Question does not arise
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